| 3693

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
‘: SATURDAY, JANUARY 13TH, A. D. 1940, 11:00 A. M.
PRESENT: C. Ray lavis, Mayor Pro Tem, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler and

Lipscomb. Absent, Mayor Maury “averick.

The Clerk read the following call, to-wit:
January 13, 1940.

] To the Commissioners of
the City of San Antonio.

Gentlemen:

‘Under the authority vested in me as Mayor Pro Yem by the Charter of
the City of San Antonio, I hereby call you into Special Session this 13th
day of January, 1940, to convene at 11:00 A, M., for the purpose of sub-
mitting for your consideration several ordinances appropriating funds out
l: of various accounts for payrolls for the period ending January 15, 1940,
as well as such other matters that might come before the Roard.

Respectfully,

C. Kay Davis
Mayor Pro Tem.

Mayor Pro Yem Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor :laverick, absent.
NO. 899. AN ORDINANCE (1237) mo-T77

APPROPRIATING $11,858.70 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC AFFAIRS IN GENERAL, FOR PAYROLLS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $11,858.70,

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Public

[ Affairs in General, for payrolls for the period ending January 15, 1940, for the following
accounts:

Mayor 800.83
La Villita 89.00
Legal Lept. 1,121.62
Auditor 895.00
City Clerk 212,50
Purchasing Dept. 443.00
Corporation Court 822.50
Health “ept. 4,012,75
Inspection Llept. 1,787.50
Auditorium 565,00
Consulting Eng. 125.00
Steno. Bureau 361,50

- Stinson Field 443,00

& Governor's ‘alace 97.50
Personnel 75.00

¢ 11,858.70
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940.

C. Ray Davis
Mayor Fro Tem.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lteffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,

Mayor iaverick, absent.

NO. 900. AN ORDINANCE (1238)




M@~ 780

APPROPRIATING $6,896.52 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMINT OF

STREETS AND PUBLIC IMPROVEMINTS, FOR PAYRCLLS.

Bi IT ORLAINEEH by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of {6,896.52,
be and the same is hereby appropriated of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Streets and

Public Improvements, for payrolls for the period ending January 15, 1940, for t he following

accounts:
Commissioner 420.00
Street Maintenance 4,194 .85
Engineering 1,821,67
Sewer Maintenance 460,00
$ 6,896.52
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940.
C. Ray Davis
llayor Pro Tem.
ATTRST: J. J. Patterson

City Clerk.

Mayor Pro Tem Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, ﬁassed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Tlavis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
ilayor Maverick, absent.

NO. 901. AN ORDINANCE (1239) — T3

APPROPRIATING $50.00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY FOR SERVICES RENDERED.,
BE IT ORLAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £50.00, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund, payable to irs. J. Blanding
Sloan, employee, for services rendered from January 1, 1940 to January 15, 1940, inclusive,
as per approved contract on file in the City Clerk's office.

PASSED AND APPROVLED on the 13th day of January, 1940,

C. Ray Davis
Mayor rFro Tem.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

liayor Pro Yem Lavis intrcduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor saverick, absent.

NO. 902, AN ORDINANCE (1240) - 7 92’

APPRCPRIATING $1,030.23 CUT OF THE 1939 GINERAL FUND, HEALTII ACCOUNT, TO

PAY FOR SERVICES RENLERLD.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §1,030.23,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Health Account, to pay
for services rendered, January 1, 2940 to January 16, 1940, inclusive, as per contracts on

file in the City Clerk's office, payable as follows:

Dr. Van C. Tipton, Director Health Dept. 229.16
Willis E. Collins, Sanitary Engineer 150,00
Taylor Hicks, Dairy Sanitarian 104.16
Dr., H. B. Mills, Slaughter Inspector 75.00
Lr. J. B. Couch, Slaughter Inspector 38.92
Dr. M. E. Bowen, Slaughter Inspedtor 100.49
Mrs. fatherine X., Baker, Supervising Nurse 95.00
Faye Pannell, Asst Supervisor Nurses 82.50
L. L. Hewlett, Chief Tenhnologist 100,00
Dr. L. K. Chaoman, !eat Inspector 55.00

¢ 1,030.23
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940.

C. Ray Davis
Mayor Pro Tem.

WTTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.




360

N\

Mayor Pro Tem Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. DNays,
dlayor Maverick, absent. 37
NO. 903, AN ORDINANCE (1241) /77@“ 743

* APPROPRIATING $62.50 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STINSON FIELD

ENGINLERING ACCOUNT, FOR PAYROLL.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissionefs of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $£62.50, be
ana the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 Yeneral Fund, Stinson Field Engineering
Account, for payroll for the period ending January 15, 1940.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940.

C. Ray Davis
Mayor Fro Tem.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

- -C-
Mayor fro Tem Davis introduced the Tfollowing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor Maverick, absent.
NO. 904. AN ORDINANCE (1242) — 78M4

APPROPRIATING $152.50 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND, MUNICIPAL INFORMATION

BUREAU, FOR PAYROLL.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $152.50, bve
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund for payroll for the period
ending Jan. 15, 1940, for Municipal Information Bureau, 2152.50.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940,

C. Ray Davis
lMayor Pro Tem.

ATTEST: . J. J. Patterson
City Clerk,

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aspproved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor ilaverick, absent.
NO. 905. AN ORDINANCE (1243) — 785

APPROPRIATING $433.33 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, POLICE ACCOUNT, TO

PAY FOR SERVICES RENLERED.
BE IT ORDAINGEZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of #433,33, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 Yeneral Fund, Police Account, to pay for
services rendered, January 1, 1940 to January 15, 1940, inclusive, as per contracts on file

in the City Clerk's office, payable as follows:

Ray Ashworth, Chief of Police 208.33
A. A. Lewis, Captain of Records Division 125,00
Virden A. Rittgers, Traffic Engineer 100,00

¢ 433,33

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940,

C. Ray Davis
Mayor Pro Tem.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

- - - .

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffier and Lipscomb. Nays,

quor Maverick, absent.

0. 906. AN ORDINANCE (1244)

e E——————————————————— eSS




(" 566

Me- T30
APPROPRIATING $112,50 OUT OF THE 1939 GENZRAL FUND, RECREATION ACCOUNT,
TO PAY FOR SERVICES RENDERED.
Bi IT ORLAINER by the bommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ll2.50,wbe
and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of hhe 1939 General Fund, Recreation Account, to pay .
for services rendered January 1, 1940 to January 15, 1940, inclusive, as per contract on
file in the City Clerk's VYffice, payable to William P. Witt, Recreation Director.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940.

C. Ray Davis
Mayor Pro Tem.

ATTHST: J. J. Patterson
Citg Clerk.
¥

Commissioner Hein‘introdubed the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor Maverick, absent.
NO. 907. AN ORDINANCE (1245)  — 1787

APPROPRIATING $8.75 OUT OF THE IMPROVELENT DISTRICT NO. 15 FUND TO PAY

, FOR TELEPHONL SERVICE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ¢8.75, be
and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of the Improvements District No. 15 Fund, payable to
the Southwestern oell felephone Company for telephone service as per approved bill on file
in the City Auditor's Yffice.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940.

C. Ray Davis
Mayor Fro ‘em.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Pro lem Dlavis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Mayor *“averick, absent.

NO. 908. . AN ORDINANCE (1246) ‘-"‘7??

APPROPRIATING $1,528.,81 OUT OF THE 1939 GENEFAL FUND TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES A u

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of £1,528.81,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund, payable to the South-
western sell ~elephone Company for telephone services as per epproved bills on file in the

City Auditor's VYffice, for the following Departments:

Public Affairs in General 424,32
Taxation i £65.00
Parks, Sanitation & Public FProperty . 177 .10
Streets & Public Improvements 41.30
Fire & Police 821.09
¢ 1,528.81 '

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of January, 1940.

C. Fay Davis
Mayor Fro lem.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the petition of Carle Pet. Co. for permit to install

gas equipment at 318 S. Alamo St. ws granted by unanimous vote.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

_— Q Q _ APPROVED
AWTTEST : . 4 QM/
/7 77 CITY CLERX.

RO TEM.






